502083821 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regis-Olivier BENECH	08/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreenField Ethanol Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Toronto Street, Suite 1400		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5C 2B8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13554601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137873558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613-237-5160 Phone:

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 6847-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT_6847-2_Executed_Assignment_Regis_and_GEI#page1.tif

source=PAT_6847-2_Executed_Assignment_Regis_and_GEI#page2.tif

source=PAT_6847-2_Executed_Assignment_Regis_and_GEI#page3.tif

source=PAT_6847-2_Executed_Assignment_Regis_and_GEI#page4.tif

REEL: 029074 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Frank A. DOTTORI, 70 Thorne Avenue, Box 1173, Temiscaming, Quebec, J0Z 3R0, CANADA

Robert Ashley Cooper BENSON, 6 Merlin Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, P1A 3Y1, CANADA

Régis-Olivier BENECH, 7685 Riverview line, Chatham, Ontario, N7M 5J5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **July 28, 2011** we did sell and assign to:

GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC. 20 Toronto Street Suite 1400 Toronto, Ontario M5C 2B8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/554,601 filed July 20, 2012, and PCT Patent Application No. CA2012/050496 filed July 20, 2012, relating to, and entitled:

TWO STAGE CONTINUOUS PRE-TREATMENT OF LIGNOCELLULOSIC BIOMASS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/512,723, filed July 28, 2011, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at			
	<u>,</u>	City or Town	Country
is	day of	, 2012	
		Frank A. DOTTOR]
•••••	STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
*	(name of witne	whose full post off	ice address is
ssignment a		d see Frank A. DOTTORI execut r is personally known to me to be Signature of	the person
·····		Olgrature of	14111600
SIGNED at	d-1, a6	City or Town	Country
115	day of	, 2012	
		Robert Ashley Co	oper BENSON
		No.	
***************************************	STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
\$	(name of witne	whose full post off	ice address is
xecute the w	vithin assignmen	id see Robert Ashley Cooper BE t and such assignor is personally b such document,	
		e e	
		Signature of	Witness

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6847-2 Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at		THY M 2	MTAR			ALIADA:
		Cîty (or Town		Col	untry
this <u>/</u> 5-4	day of	08.	2012	A September	y-1996:	
						461
			Régis-C	Diyier BENECI	Ä	***************************************
			Jirri	6		
7. 37	/\ STA	TEMENT BY	WITNES	S		
N. Z.	Falle	A. A. S.	whose	full post office	address is	
	name of witne					
156 Park	Fare (Välku	2 J ON	<u>N7174</u>	<u> </u>	

was personally within assignme	present and d Int and such a	id see Règ is ssignor is ne	i-Olivier B rennally k	IENECH execut	e the	
person describe				. A		
			- 1/2	Witted	6/:	
	ಪ್'			Signature of Witi	ness	
	71/7-	77	1) 4	***	13.	. 1 .
SIGNED at		A City	CALLE or Town	<u> </u>		untry
15-4X	e Santa a se	A. s. st	2012		OU	urniy
this 🗘	day of	MEGAGO	2012	<u>.</u>		
		*.	GreenF	ield Ethanol Ir	3C.	
			Ву:	***************************************		
			Title: ૣ			
<u> </u>	QT A	TEMENT BY	WITNES	~	·····	
	of s s.r.	1 5an 1991 Bac 1 10 H 5an P H				
	name of witne	oss)	whose	full post office	address is	
\	Hame Of Within	:GG)				
was personally execute the with	present and c	lid see	meignaa is	noreonally kno	win to ma	
be the person	กกา สรรเหตุกกายก า described in	such docum	issiyi idd 18 ient.	personally Mic	AAN I TO IIIG	
					- The second sec	
				Simpature of Wit	nace	

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6847-2 Page 3 of 3

SIGNE	D at		
	***************************************	City or Town	Country
this	day of	2012	
		Régis-Olivier BE	NECH
	STATI	EMENT BY WITNESS	
I.	(name of witness	whose full post o	office address is
within a	rsonally present and did ssignment and such ass described in such docur	see Régis-Olivier BENECH e signor is personally known to m ment.	xecute the ne to be the
		Signature d	of Witness
SIGNET	at <u>Bramero</u> n	ONTHER	CAWADA Country
this	<u>IS</u> day of A/(City or Town SVST 2012 GreenField Etha	COL
		ву: <u>Мечету</u>	
			AK MANVIAMURING
	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
1, <u>M</u>	urk <u>Schwartz</u> (name of witness		ffice address is
66 	Treaslay Au adbridge ,0	atorio	
execnte	sonally present and did the within assignment a person described in so	and such assigneeાંક્ર personall	v known to me
		M / / Signature o	1 Wilness

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6847-2 CFとり19 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029074 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 10/04/2012